N1300009792

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
		MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		
	Office Use On	lv



09/27/13--01019--010 ***87.50

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE JIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 13 OCT 28 PH + 21

· De la lie /, 6013-5



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 30, 2013

. 7

DARLENE ANDERSON 2709 SW 165 ST RD OCALA, FL 34473

SUBJECT: THE ROYALE DANCE THEATRE Ref. Number: W13000054141

We have received your document for THE ROYALE DANCE THEATRE and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 213A00022905

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations DO BOY 6227 Tallahassas Florida 20214

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT: The

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

STR.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

D \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

DArlewe Anderson Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 09 SW 1655+ Ocala, El 31/473 City, State & Zip $\frac{52 - 120 - 1510}{\text{Daytime Telephone number}}$ DArleie Anderson 101 (D 6 Mail, Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) (D 6 Mail, Com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF IN In compliance with Chapter	• • • • • •
ARTICLE I NAME The Royal E	DAnce Theatre INC.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
Principal street address:	Mailing address, if different is:
2709 S.W 165 Strd	
PA. Betteriew, FI 34473	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: <u>10</u>	-Ause Awarness of the
Arts to the Communit People can take or be trai	y TAising money So
People Can take or be trai	ind in Dance, Take CLAD'S
IN Arts + DAnce, TO hold F	undraison, Workshung, mechny
-	titals AS UKIL as, commerty
To be Able to have building, or he	we king types of shops to herp
Community	·
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in w	hich the directors are elected and appointed:
Electron	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	<u>'S</u>
Name and Title: <u>Presidan</u> + Name and	nd Title: V. Prordent
Address Choter Anderson Address	
	2209 S.W 1655+ rd
Belleview Fl. 34que	Ocala, El 34473
Name and Title: Directed Name an	- 0
Address Lucis Andera Address:	
2709 SW 165 5rd	60411 SE Abrea W

,

Address Dolores Fortin Address: 167 cin De NE Pellcity, pla

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	FILED SECRETARY OF DIVISION OF CORPO	KAN
Address	Address:	.13 OCT 28 PH	4
Jame and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		

ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

- (

Address:

ster Anderson 109 SW 265 _[] 341977 Unla,

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Address:

<u>re Anderson</u> Sul 165 st PUR 344 OKa.IG

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Sept 17, 2013 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

Sept 17, 2013